ETALDOC 842/1 Page 1 of 3 October 2003
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
ULTRA LOW PROFILE P7610 Family
POWER INDUCTOR
Features Applications
∗ Current handling (Saturation to 2.8A) ∗ PC Cards
∗ Ultra Low profile (1.2mm max) ∗ Electroluminescent displays
∗ Surface Mount ∗ LCD drivers

having lower DCR.
The family covers inductance over a range from
1µH to 220µH.
The parts are mechanically robust and are
supplied with Pb-free terminations suitable for
Pb-free and conventional placement and reflow.
P7610-4312 P7610-5412
P7610
ETALDOC 842/1 Page 2 of 3 October 2003
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
4312 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)(1) (6) DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current(2)
Irms (A)
Isat (A)(3)
P7610-4312-1R0M 1.0±20% 0.07 1.9 2.8
P7610-4312-1R5M 1.5±20% 0.08 1.8 2.3
P7610-4312-2R2M 2.2±20% 0.11 1.6 2.0
P7610-4312-3R3M 3.3±20% 0.16 1.3 1.5
P7610-4312-4R7M 4.7±20% 0.24 1.0 1.3
P7610-4312-6R8M 6.8±20% 0.32 0.90 1.0
P7610-4312-100M 10±20% 0.51 0.70 0.80
P7610-4312-150M 15±20% 0.63 0.60 0.70
P7610-4312-220M 22±20% 1.0 0.50 0.55
P7610-4312-330M 33±20% 1.5 0.40 0.45
P7610-4312-470M 47±20% 2.0 0.35 0.35
P7610-4312-680M 68±20% 3.0 0.30 0.30
P7610-4312-101M 100±20% 3.9 0.25 0.25
5412 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)(1) (6) DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current(2)
Irms (A)
Isat (A)(3)
P7610-5412-2R2M 2.2±20% 0.08 2.1 1.7
P7610-5412-3R3M 3.3±20% 0.11 1.7 1.2
P7610-5412-4R7M 4.7±20% 0.14 1.5 1.1
P7610-5412-6R8M 6.8±20% 0.20 1.3 0.90
P7610-5412-100M 10±20% 0.25 1.1 0.75
P7610-5412-150M 15±20% 0.5 0.85 0.55
P7610-5412-220M 22±20% 0.6 0.75 0.45
P7610-5412-330M 33±20% 0.9 0.60 0.40
P7610-5412-470M 47±20% 1.3 0.50 0.35
P7610-5412-680M 68±20% 1.7 0.45 0.25
P7610-5412-101M 100±20% 2.6 0.35 0.20
P7610-5412-151M 150±20% 4.1 0.30 0.18
P7610-5412-221M 220±20% 5.4 0.25 0.15
Notes
1. Inductance measured at 100kHz, 100mV.
2. Rated current is the current at which the temperature rise is 40ºC max.
3. Saturation Current, Isat, is the DC current at which the zero current inductance drops by 20% max.